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Old Website 

 



Old Website 

Assumptions to test:  
Could students easily find what they were looking for? 
Did students like it? 

 
Our conclusions: 
Too busy and noisy  
Students were getting lost in too many options 
Organization, categorization and naming needed improving 

 
In technical terms: 
Information hierarchy / categorization 
Interface / look & feel 
Usability 



Website redesign procedure 

 

The interface and the 
information 
architecture slowed 
down rather helped 
students complete their 
tasks. 



Website Analytics 

 
According to this 5-month 
report, most of the site visitors 
were looking for: 
 
>Databases / resources 
>Hours of operation 
>Connecting with the staff 



Card Sorting 

 



Scorecard results 

Branding 

Usability / Navigation Value/Usefulness 

Presentation/ Look&Feel Content / Information architecture 

In summary, the site 
was useful and helped 
students, but with a 
non-user friendly 
interface and less-
than-optimal 
structure. 



Scorecard results 

Students were asked to 
rate the website based 
on parameters related 
to branding. 
 
According to this, 
students perceived that 
the site was not 
credible enough and 
they didn’t want to 
register,  e.g. for 
receiving news. 

The site purpose is immediately obvious 

I want to register 
to this site 

The site’s value 
proposition is immediately 
obvious 

The site is differentiated from its 
competitors 

The site is credible 



Scorecard results 

Students were asked to 
rate the website based 
on parameters related 
to usability/navigation. 
 
According to this, 
students did 
accomplish their goals, 
but in a not very user-
friendly environment. 

The site helped me accomplish my goals 

Navigation options are visible & clear 

I quickly found what I was 
searching for. 

Menu category names 
are clear and mutually 
exclusive. 

Task flows for the specified 
user goals are efficient 

Menu category icons are 
clear and mutually 
exclusive. 

Keyword-based search is 
comprehensive and precise. 

The site encourages me 
to register. 

The site is interactive 

At each action, the site encourages 
me to take the next steps. 



Scorecard results 

Students were asked to 
rate the website based 
on parameters related 
to information 
architecture. 
 
Although content was 
relevant and up-to-
date, it was not easy to 
find. 

Content is structured in a way that 
facilitates the achievement of my goals. 

Content is up-to-date and 
accurate 

Content is appropriate 
to my needs and goals. 

Content written for 
scanning/ easy to read. 

Content facilitates 
decision making. 

Menu items guide my actions in 
order to find what I search for. 

Menu items helped me 
understand that the 
content would meet my 
needs. 

I can easily identify and 
locate desired information. 



Scorecard results 

The site is appealing. 

Sense of place/ 
orientation throughout 
the site is clear. 

Page layout covers available 
space effectively. 

Form fields and interactive 
elements are appropriately placed. 

The site’s layout helps me 
accomplish my goal/ surf 
and navigate. 

Students were asked to 
rate the website based 
on parameters related 
to look & feel. 

 
Although students 
managed to complete 
their goals, they did so 
in an environment that 
was neither very 
appealing nor 
interactive. 



Scorecard results 

I accomplished my goals 

The site met my initial 
expectations. 

The content of the site 
delivered value. 

The site is useful 

The content required to support my 
specified goals was available where needed. 

The functionality required to support my 
specified goals was available where 
needed. 

The site performs well. 

I will visit the site again 

I will suggest the site to others. 

Students were asked to 
rate the website based 
on parameters related 
to usefulness/value. 

 
Students did 
accomplish their goals, 
but the site didn’t meet 
their expectations. 



Task oriented questionnaire 

 
Key observations:  
• Content was good, but needed better organization 
• It should be simpler 
• There were too many options 
• Database presentation was confusing 
• Ask a librarian was too hard to find 
• The search box was extremely useful 

 
 
 

Key Observations: 
• Students seemed to have a harder time completing their 

tasks than what they recorded on the questionnaire! 
 
• Often, they were just looking at the screen for long time; 

we assumed that they were speculating where each option 
would lead them, trying to mentally complete their task (or, 
at least, the next step) before “risking” to click anything. 



Focus Group 

 
Look & feel: 
• Boring/ Could become more visually attractive 
• Too busy – had to be more clear 
• Links could take the form of big squares with images 
• Colors were too dark 

 

Searching: 
• Brought irrelevant results 

 

Content organization: 
• Better classification/organization of the databases (i.e. by subject) 
• Unnecessary duplication of information with regard to the subject 

guides 
• Top/ most used links could become icons (i.e. databases, journals, 

My library) 
• Little used links could be placed in a less visible area 

 

Help  
• Tutorials for freshmen (ideally, video tutorials); have a specific 

section for freshmen 



Overview of the results 

Claims did not reflect the actual 
difficulties encountered when using the 
site 



New website draft Layout 



Task force in action 



New website – Launched Sep. ‘17 



Website Questionnaire - Results 



Website Questionnaire - Results 



Website Questionnaire - Results 



Website Questionnaire - Results 



Website Questionnaire - Results 



Website Questionnaire - Results 

35,3% 

33,3% 

58,8% 

17,6% 

15,7% 

33,3% 

5,9% 

To reserve a study room

To search the library print collections

To search the library electronic collections

 To find the library opening hours

To find the library news & events

To access the subject guides

To use the citation guide

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

What are your main reasons for using the library website?  



Website Questionnaire - Results 

“I had a hard time figuring out how to use the website. But I use it now.” 

33,3% 

21,6% 

3,9% 

5,9% 

2,0% 

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

I can get similar information from other sources

I find the organization of the website confusing

I don't like the layout (appearance) of the website

I find it difficult to understand the terminology used
on the website

I don't know how to access the library website

What are your main reasons for NOT using the library website? 



Website Questionnaire - Results 

31,4% 

7,8% 

5,9% 

17,6% 

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

The website navigation is difficult to understand

The website has broken links

The website has poor information

The website takes too long to load

If you were not able to find what you were looking for,  

please mark possible reasons   



Website Questionnaire - Results 

13,7% 

19,6% 

15,7% 

5,9% 

11,8% 

3,9% 

13,7% 

15,7% 

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Group Study Room Online Reservations

Database A-Z List

Library Catalog for finding books

Library Opening Hours

Subject Guides

Contact Information

Learning Hub

Harvard OU Citation Guide

Of the following, which do you find difficult to access via the 
library website?  



Website Questionnaire - Results 

43,1% 

3,9% 

27,5% 

5,9% 

17,6% 

68,6% 

15,7% 

15,7% 

23,5% 

3,9% 

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Search library resources via the search box

Use the Quick Links drop down menu

Check News & Events

Use the Chat Service

Check the Library Opening Hours

Go to the A-Z List of Databases

Go to the Learning Hub website

Go to the Subject Guides

Go to the Group Study Room Reservations…

Go to the Citation Guide

What are the three things you do most frequently via the library 
homepage?  



Website Questionnaire - Results 
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Please rate website accessibility 

Site load‐time is reasonable 

Font size/spacing is easy to read

Homepage is digestible in a
reasonable time

Contact information is clearly
displayed



Website Questionnaire - Results 

2 

4 

10 

26 

11 

2 2 

13 

21 

13 

3 
4 

9 

22 

13 

2 

7 

10 

22 

10 

3 

6 

10 

19 

15 

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

Totally disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Totally Agree

Please rate website navigation  

Main navigation is easily
identifiable

Navigation labels are clear &
concise

Number of buttons/links is
about right

Links are consistent & easy to
identify

Site content is easy to access



Website Questionnaire - Results 

1 
2 

9 

24 

16 

1 

7 7 

22 

15 

1 

3 

7 

25 

16 

1 

5 

14 

17 

14 

1 

3 

10 

21 

16 

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

Totally disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Totally Agree

Please rate website content  

Major headings are clear &
descriptive

Most important content is
easily accessible

Styles & colors are consistent

URLs are clear and helpful

Page titles are clear and
helpful



Website Questionnaire - Results 
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Please rate website design  

I like the site’s overall 
design  

Text size is easily
readable

Color and graphics are
used effectively

Effective use of website
design principles



Website Questionnaire - Results 
Do you have any suggestions for improving the library website? 

Add more information about citation for Harvard OU and also some essay guides 

More dense colors 

It 's very “busy” for a website Be simpler 

Try to mimic the ACT site 

Study rooms reservation should be clearly displayed 

Make it easier to use and not so complicated 

Make it clearer and easier to access research databases 

Better Organization Clearer navigation 



Things that cannot be changed 

• Mimic ACT’s website layout – outsourced 

• Colors… we have to use the institutional ones 

 



Solutions 

• GSR Google appointment booking will soon be switched to LibCal bookings 
(Libguides) 

• GSR link to booking system should appear straight on the landing page 

• A button on the landing page should be added to link to the Databases A-Z list 

• Consider which content could be transferred to Subject Guides, e.g. 
Information Literacy 

• Remove Learning Hub from the navigation tabs; place as a button on the 
landing page 

• Enhance Citation Guide with more detailed information about citing 

• Consult with the Learning Hub so that tutors create essay guides 

 

 



Usage Statistics 

3737 views 



www.act.edu 

@act.edu bisselllibrary sasderi@act.edu 

Thank you! 

www.act.edu/bissell-library 


